Sridharan & Sridharan Associates, Company Secretaries, (Unique Identification 
No.: P2022TN093500), be and are hereby appointed as Secretarial Auditors of the Company, for a period of 
5 (Five) Years i.e. for the Financial Year 2025-26 to 2029-30, at an annual remuneration of INR 3,30,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) per annum in respect of Secretarial Audit to be undertaken for the FY 
2025-26 and FY 2026-27, payable in one or more instalments plus applicable taxes, and reimbursement of out-
of-pocket expenses incurred, along with other professional services as mutually agreed between the Company

[...]

of M/s Sridharan & Sridharan Associates, Company Secretaries (Unique Identification No.: P2022TN093500), as 
the Secretarial Auditors of the Company for a term of five (5) consecutive financial years, from FY 2025–26 to 
FY 2029–30.

The proposed annual remuneration for the Secretarial Audit for FY 2025–26 and FY 2026–27 is INR 3,30,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) per annum, payable in one or more instalments, plus applicable taxes 
and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred, along with other professional services as mutually agreed 
between the Company and the Secretarial Auditors. The remuneration for the remaining years of the tenure shall be